Director of Development Services, Steve Wilcox reported the Planning Commission is 
ready to bring the tree code discussion forward to Council. He also reported that Planning 
Manager, Stephanie Keyser was successful in acheiving a grant in the amount of twelve 
thousand and thirty dollars ($12,030.00) for the Shoreline Master Program. 

Police Chief, Steve Burns reported that Captain Sass and Emergency Preparedness Chair 
Rosalie Gann are preparing the agenda for the January meeting which should be coming 
out about the first week in the new year.